

Comm. Glenn P. Oleon

ERVICES, INC.

100 First Street
27th Floor
San Francisco, CA
94105
(415) 772-0900 Tel.
(415) 772-0960 Fax
www.adrservices.org

Commissioner of the Superior Court (Ret.)

Commissioner Glenn Oleon served as a family law court commissioner for the Alameda County Superior Court from 2003-2013. He began his private law practice in 1976, which emphasized family law, estate planning, probate and civil litigation. In 2011, Alameda County Bar Association (ACBA) Volunteer Legal Services Corporation honored him with the "Mentor of the Year" award. Commissioner Oleon is available to mediate throughout Northern California including the East Bay.

PROFESSIONAL HISTORY

2013-Present	Mediator and Private Judge, ADR Services, Inc. (San Francisco)
2003-2013	Commissioner, Alameda County Superior Court (Hayward, Oakland, Alameda and Fremont) Family Law, Domestic Violence, Juvenile Dependency and Delinquency, Unlawful Detainer, and Small Claims
1979-2003	Principal Attorney, Law Offices of Glenn P. Oleon (Hayward, Castro Valley and Oakland) Solo civil practice with emphasis on family law, estate planning, probate litigation and administration
1976-1979	Associate Attorney, Law Offices of Raymond N. Baker (Hayward) General civil practice

EDUCATION

- 1976 J.D., University of California at Berkeley School of Law (Boalt Hall)
- 1972 A.B., University of California at Berkeley (Communications and Public Policy)

CAREER HIGHLIGHTS

- Admitted to practice, California Supreme Court and United States District Court (Northern District of California) 1976
- Joint lead attorney, Estate of Auen (1994) 30 Cal.App.4th 300
- Associate attorney, In re Marriage of Slater (1979) 100 Cal.App.3d 241
- Judge Pro Tem, Alameda County Superior Court. Family Law, Probate, Juvenile Dependency

ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE

- Adjunct Professor (Family Law), Golden Gate University School of Law (San Francisco)
- Presented at dozens of continuing education seminars for:
 - State Bar of California
 - o California Continuing Education of the Bar (CEB),
 - National Business Institute (NBI),
 - Alameda County Bar Association (ACBA),
 - Volunteer Legal Services Corporation (VLSC),
 - Alameda County Family Law Association (ACFLA)

MEMBERSHIPS & AWARDS (partial listing)

- Earl Warren American Inn of Court, Oakland (Member 2006-2013, President 2008-09)
- Board of Directors and Chair of Family Law Section, Alameda County Bar Association
- Board of Directors, Legal Aid Society of Alameda County
- Mentor of the Year, Alameda County Bar Association, Volunteer Legal Services Corporation (2010)